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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbndge Road
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

TELE: (419) 35248461 FAX (419) 352-8458
ww.epa5tate.h.Us

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

Re: Wyandot County
Village of Nevada
Community Water System
PWS ID #8800312

February 25, 2009

Mr. Mikah Ames, Superintendent
Nevada Village PWS
100 Grant Street
P.O. Box 430
Nevada, Ohio 44849
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SUBJECT: CCR VIOLATIONS

Dear Mr. Ames:

The Ohio EPA-Northwest District Office (NWDO) received the 2007 Consumer Confidence Report
(CCR) for Village of Nevada public water system (PWS) on June 9, 2008. The CCR was reviewed
for the required content. Based on our review, the Nevada PWS is in violation of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) rules 3745-96-01 through 04 for failure to comply with the CCR
requirements, the following violations were noted:

The Table of Detected Contaminants' was included in the report. However, there was errata
within the Table that was unacceptable. Specifically, the 'Level Found' values listed for
Fluoride, Total Tnhalomethanes (TTHMs), and Haloacetic Acids (HAA5) were incorrect. The
'Sample Year' for the. HAA5 contaminant was incorrect and its units were also omitted. An
example CCR 'Table of Detected Contaminants' can be found on pages 4-5 in the CCR
Template Instruction Guide. [OAC rule 3745-96-02 (D)]

2. The required public educational paragraphs did not meet the requirements set forth in the
regulations. The following paragraph must also be included in the mandatory educational
information language section according to OAC rule 3745-96-02 (G)(1 )(c).

"In order to ensure that tap water is safe to drink, EPA prescribes regulations which limit the
amount of certain contaminants in water provided by public water systems. Food and Drug
Administration (FDA) regulations establish limits for contaminants in bottled water which must
provide the same protection for public health."

Be sure to correct the violations as appropriate in your next CCR. The next report for calendar year
2008 must be sent to your customers by no later than July 1, 2009. A copy of the CCR along with a
Certification Form must also be submitted to NWDO by no later than July 1, 2009 at the above
address. Violations in future reports may result in further enforcement action.
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The CCR template and template instruction guide are accessible on the Agency website at:
<www.epa.state.oh. u s/ddagw/Documents/ccrtem plate I nstructions08>.

If you have any questions regarding this letter or any other matter, then please contact me directly by
telephone at (419) 373-3088 or via the Internet at <iack.schwartz@epa.state.oh.us >.

Sincerely,

JohtjFA. (Jack) Schwa
p4ronmentaI Speci ist 2

Public Drinking Water
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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Enclosures

PC:	 J.P. Morgan, BPA President
Audra Riedlinger, Clerk/Treasurer
Wyandot County Health Department
DDAGW, NWDO Correspondence File

ec:	 Linda Benham, Environmental Supervisor, DDAGW, NWDO


